Saint Francis (0-2,0-0 NEC) -vs- Clemson (2-0,0-0 ACC)
11/08/24 at Littlejohn Coliseum, Clemson, SC

Date: 11/08/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Xltrll::e?\:d;;gg:P;/I,571 Saint Francis 20 42 62
Site: Littlejohn Coliseum, Clemson, SC Clemson 41 47 88
Referees: Isaac Barnett, Trey Styons, Ted Valentine
Saint Francis 62
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Talbert,Ace * 31 6-15 3-5 2-3 1-3 4 0 1 2 0 1 17
14 Rosenberger,Bobby % 23 3-7 1-3 3-3 0-2 2 2 1 5 0 1 10
31 Pinedo,Valentino * 28 3-7 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 4 0 0 0 2 8
05 Kelly,Daemar =3 14 1-2 1-2 0-2 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 1 3
11 Parker,Riley * 27  1-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 4 0 2 2
07 Clayville,Jeremy 18 4-8 3-5 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 11
03 Webb,Miles 8 2-3 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
32 Harris,Aidan 12 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 4
04 Cranford, Jr.,Juan 21 1-7 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
00 Moncrief,Chris 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0
15 Payne,Victor 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-56  8-20 10-14 7-17 24 14 9 16 0 10 62
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-29 27.59% 3-11 27.27% 1-3 33.33%
Second Half 14-27 51.85% 5-9 55.56% 9-11 81.82%
Total 22-56 39.3% 8-20 40.0% 10-14 71.4%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0
Clemson 88
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Zackery,Jaeden * 34 6-9 2-3 2-3 1-3 4 1 6 1 0 4 16
04  Schieffelin,Ian & 30 6-11 1-3 3-4 3-10 13 2 4 5 1 2 16
01 Hunter,Chase * 28 5-10 2-6 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 2 1 1 13
07  Wiggins,Chauncey o 22 4-6 2-4 1-2 0-1 1 4 2 2 0 0 11
00 Lakhin,Viktor * 19 4-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 0 2 1 8
03 Heidbreder,Jake 19 2-4 2-4 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 8
02  Hunter,Dillon 15 3-6 2-5 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 8
10 Jones,Del 12 2-4 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 1 5
05 Thomas,Asa 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
06  Foster,Myles 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 1 0
14  Reeves,Christian 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Latiff, Andrew 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Kelly,Matt 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Nauseef,Daniel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
35 Roberts,Jackson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-56 12-27 10-17 8-28 36 16 19 16 4 12 88
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-29 55.17% 5-11 45.45% 4-6 66.67%
Second Half 17-27 62.96% 7-16 43.75% 6-11 54.55%
Total 33-56 58.9% 12-27 44.4% 10-17 58.8%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 25

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 24

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 11



VISITORS: Saint Francis

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Clemson

REBOUND DEF by TALBERT,ACE
TURNOVER by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY

FOUL by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY

MISS LAYUP by TALBERT,ACE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,RILEY

TURNOVER by TALBERT,ACE

MISS 3PTR by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY

STEAL by TALBERT,ACE
GOOD LAYUP by TALBERT,ACE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by PINEDO,VALENTINO

SUB OUT by KELLY,DAEMAR

SUB OUT by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY
SUB IN by MONCRIEF,CHRIS

SUB IN by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN

REBOUND DEF by MONCRIEF,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by MONCRIEF,CHRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,RILEY
GOOD 3PTR by TALBERT,ACE
ASSIST by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN

STEAL by MONCRIEF,CHRIS
TURNOVER by MONCRIEF,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by PINEDO,VALENTINO
MISS JUMPER by PINEDO,VALENTINO
REBOUND OFF by PINEDO,VALENTINO
MISS 3PTR by TALBERT,ACE

REBOUND OFF by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN
MISS 3PTR by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN

19:43
19:32
19:20

19:13
19:01
19:01
19:01
18:38
18:32
18:14
18:08
17:55
17:48
17:48
17:37
17:16
17:16
17:16
17:16
17:16
16:56
16:41
16:41
16:36
16:26
16:26
16:26
16:26
16:26
16:26
16:26
16:26
16:26

16:04

15:43

15:35
15:08
15:08
15:06
15:06
14:52

14:31

14:11

14:07

0-2

0-3

0-6

2-6

2-8

2-10

4-10

4-11

7-11

H2

H3

H 6

H4

H 6

H8

H 6

H7

H4

MISS 3PTR by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY

MISS LAYUP by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ZACKERY,JAEDEN

REBOUND OFF by LAKHIN,VIKTOR

GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,CHASE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HUNTER,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN
GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,CHASE
FOUL by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY

GOOD JUMPER by ZACKERY,JAEDEN(in the paint)

STEAL by ZACKERY,JAEDEN

GOOD DUNK by LAKHIN,VIKTOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN

FOUL by LAKHIN,VIKTOR

SUB OUT by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY

SUB IN by HEIDBREDER,JAKE

SUB OUT by LAKHIN,VIKTOR

SUB IN by FOSTER,MYLES

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,MYLES
TURNOVER by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN

GOOD FT by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN

SUB OUT by HUNTER,CHASE

SUB IN by HUNTER,DILLON

MISS FT by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN

REBOUND DEF by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN
MISS LAYUP by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HEIDBREDER,JAKE

STEAL by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN
MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,MYLES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ZACKERY,JAEDEN



MISS 3PTR by PARKER,RILEY

STEAL by PINEDO,VALENTINO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by PARKER,RILEY

SUB OUT by PINEDO,VALENTINO
SUB IN by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY
SUB IN by HARRIS,AIDAN

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,AIDAN

GOOD 3PTR by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY

MISS LAYUP by TALBERT,ACE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MONCRIEF,CHRIS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TALBERT,ACE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MONCRIEF,CHRIS
SUB OUT by TALBERT,ACE
SUB OUT by HARRIS,AIDAN
SUB IN by WEBB,MILES

SUB IN by PARKER,RILEY

SUB IN by PINEDO,VALENTINO

MISS LAYUP by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WEBB,MILES
GOOD TIPIN by WEBB,MILES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WEBB,MILES

MISS LAYUP by PINEDO,VALENTINO(in the paint)

FOUL by PARKER,RILEY

SUB OUT by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN
SUB IN by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY

14:00

13:45
13:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
12:59
12:43
12:19
11:56
11:23
11:15
10:47

10:35

10:00
09:54
09:54
09:54
09:54
09:54
09:54
09:54
09:54
09:54
09:54
09:54
09:40
09:40
09:40
09:19
09:16
09:02

08:44
08:32
08:32
08:32
08:32
08:32
08:32

7-14

10-14
10-16

10-18

10-21

12-21

H7

H 4
H6

H8

H11

H9

GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER, DILLON(fastbreak)
ASSIST by ZACKERY,JAEDEN

REBOUND DEF by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN
TURNOVER by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN

SUB OUT by HUNTER,DILLON
SUB OUT by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN
SUB OUT by FOSTER,MYLES
SUB OUT by ZACKERY,JAEDEN
SUB IN by HUNTER,CHASE

SUB IN by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY
SUB IN by JONES,DEL

SUB IN by REEVES,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DEL
TURNOVER by HUNTER,CHASE

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,DEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REEVES,CHRISTIAN
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,DEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REEVES,CHRISTIAN
GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,CHASE
ASSIST by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY

REBOUND DEF by REEVES,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
SUB OUT by REEVES,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by LAKHIN,VIKTOR

SUB IN by ZACKERY,JAEDEN

TURNOVER by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY
SUB OUT by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY
SUB IN by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN

MISS 3PTR by ZACKERY,JAEDEN

REBOUND DEF by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN

MISS FT by JONES,DEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by HUNTER,CHASE
SUB IN by HUNTER,DILLON

08:32 12-22 H 10 GOOD FT by JONES,DEL



TURNOVER by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY

REBOUND DEF by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY
TURNOVER by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY

MISS 3PTR by WEBB,MILES

FOUL by PINEDO,VALENTINO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WEBB,MILES

SUB OUT by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY
SUB IN by TALBERT,ACE

SUB IN by KELLY,DAEMAR

GOOD 3PTR by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY
ASSIST by PARKER,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by KELLY,DAEMAR

REBOUND DEF by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY

TURNOVER by PARKER,RILEY

MISS FT by KELLY,DAEMAR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by KELLY,DAEMAR

MISS LAYUP by TALBERT,ACE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TALBERT,ACE
MISS JUMPER by TALBERT,ACE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

12-24 H12

12-26 H 14

12-27 H 15
15-27 H12

15-30 H 15

15-32 H 17

15-34 H 19

STEAL by HUNTER,DILLON
MISS 3PTR by JONES,DEL

STEAL by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN
GOOD LAYUP by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,DEL

REBOUND DEF by LAKHIN,VIKTOR
GOOD LAYUP by ZACKERY,JAEDEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JONES,DEL
SUB IN by HUNTER,CHASE

GOOD FT by ZACKERY,JAEDEN

MISS 3PTR by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN

SUB OUT by LAKHIN,VIKTOR
SUB OUT by HUNTER,DILLON
SUB IN by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
SUB IN by FOSTER,MYLES

BLOCK by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,CHASE

FOUL by FOSTER,MYLES

STEAL by FOSTER,MYLES

GOOD 3PTR by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
ASSIST by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN
FOUL by HEIDBREDER,JAKE

SUB OUT by HUNTER,CHASE

SUB IN by JONES,DEL

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,MYLES

MISS 3PTR by HEIDBREDER,JAKE

REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,MYLES

MISS LAYUP by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN

GOOD TIPIN by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,MYLES
MISS JUMPER by JONES,DEL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
SUB OUT by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN
SUB OUT by FOSTER,MYLES
SUB IN by HUNTER,CHASE

SUB IN by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY



SUB OUT by KELLY,DAEMAR
SUB IN by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN

MISS JUMPER by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN(in the paint)

STEAL by PINEDO,VALENTINO
MISS LAYUP by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TALBERT,ACE
GOOD LAYUP by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PARKER,RILEY

GOOD LAYUP by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY

STEAL by PARKER,RILEY
MISS LAYUP by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by PARKER,RILEY

TURNOVER by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY

MISS LAYUP by TALBERT,ACE(in the paint)

VISITORS: Saint Francis

02:16 17-34 H 17

02:01 17-37 H 20

01:45 19-37 H 18

01:45 20-37 H 17

00:51 20-39 H 19

00:17 20-41 H21

SUB IN by REEVES,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND OFF by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by ZACKERY,JAEDEN

REBOUND DEF by ZACKERY,JAEDEN
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,CHASE

GOOD 3PTR by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY
ASSIST by HUNTER,CHASE

FOUL by JONES,DEL
SUB OUT by REEVES,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by LAKHIN,VIKTOR

TURNOVER by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY

BLOCK by HUNTER,CHASE

FOUL by HUNTER,CHASE
SUB OUT by JONES,DEL
SUB IN by HEIDBREDER,JAKE

STEAL by ZACKERY,JAEDEN

GOOII)) LAYUP by ZACKERY,JAEDEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

STEAL by ZACKERY,JAEDEN
GOOD LAYUP by LAKHIN,VIKTOR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ZACKERY,JAEDEN

BLOCK by LAKHIN,VIKTOR
REBOUND DEF by LAKHIN,VIKTOR

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin

HOME TEAM: Clemson

SUB OUT by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN
SUB IN by KELLY,DAEMAR

TURNOVER by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY

MISS LAYUP by PINEDO,VALENTINO(in the paint)

FOUL by KELLY,DAEMAR

GOOD LAYUP by PINEDO,VALENTINO(in the paint)

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:37 20-43 H23
19:11
18:50 20-45 H 25
18:35
18:35
18:30
18:30
18:30 20-46 H 26
18:05 22-46 H24

SUB OUT by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
SUB IN by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN

GOOD LAYUP by LAKHIN,VIKTOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN

GOOD DUNK by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by LAKHIN,VIKTOR

BLOCK by LAKHIN,VIKTOR
REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY

MISS FT by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY



STEAL by KELLY,DAEMAR

GOOD LAYUP by TALBERT,ACE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by KELLY,DAEMAR

REBOUND DEF by PINEDO,VALENTINO
TURNOVER by PARKER,RILEY

TURNOVER by TALBERT,ACE

MISS 3PTR by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY

GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,DAEMAR

ASSIST by TALBERT,ACE

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,RILEY

GOOD LAYUP by TALBERT,ACE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by TALBERT,ACE(fastbreak)

STEAL by PARKER,RILEY
MISS JUMPER by PARKER,RILEY

FOUL by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY
SUB OUT by KELLY,DAEMAR
SUB OUT by PARKER,RILEY

SUB IN by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN
SUB IN by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY

GOOD LAYUP by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by TALBERT,ACE

REBOUND DEF by PINEDO,VALENTINO

MISS LAYUP by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY

MISS FT by TALBERT,ACE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:47
17:47
17:42

17:12
17:03
17:03
16:52
16:43
16:43
16:39
16:19
16:09
15:45

15:29

15:23
15:23
15:23
15:23
15:23
15:23
15:23
15:23
15:23
15:23
15:04
15:04
14:59
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:50
14:50
14:50
14:33
14:18
14:18
14:18
14:02
13:48

13:43

13:24

13:17
13:11
13:11
13:11
13:11

24-46 H 22

24-49 H 25

24-51 H 27

24-53 H 29
27-53 H 26

29-53 H24

30-53 H23

32-53 H21

35-53 H 18

TURNOVER by HUNTER,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,CHASE

STEAL by LAKHIN,VIKTOR
GOOD 3PTR by ZACKERY,JAEDEN
ASSIST by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY

STEAL by HUNTER,CHASE
GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,CHASE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ZACKERY,JAEDEN
GOOD JUMPER by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY

MISS 3PTR by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY

FOUL by LAKHIN,VIKTOR

SUB OUT by LAKHIN,VIKTOR

SUB OUT by HUNTER,CHASE

SUB OUT by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY
SUB IN by HUNTER,DILLON

SUB IN by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
SUB IN by FOSTER,MYLES

TURNOVER by HEIDBREDER,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN

TURNOVER by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
SUB OUT by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
SUB IN by HUNTER,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,CHASE
REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,MYLES
TURNOVER by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN
FOUL by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN

MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,CHASE

REBOUND OFF by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,DILLON

REBOUND DEF by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN

MISS JUMPER by ZACKERY,JAEDEN(in the paint)

FOUL by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN

SUB OUT by HUNTER,DILLON
SUB OUT by FOSTER,MYLES



13:11 SUB IN by LAKHIN,VIKTOR

13:11 SUB IN by JONES,DEL
SUB OUT by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY 13:11
SUB OUT by PINEDO,VALENTINO 13:11
SUB IN by MONCRIEF,CHRIS 13:11
SUB IN by HARRIS,AIDAN 13:11
GOOD FT by TALBERT,ACE(fastbreak) 13:11 36-53 H 17
12:52 36-55 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by ZACKERY,JAEDEN(in the paint)
12:39 FOUL by LAKHIN,VIKTOR
12:39 SUB OUT by LAKHIN,VIKTOR
12:39 SUB IN by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY
MISS JUMPER by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY 12:33
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:16 TURNOVER by JONES,DEL
STEAL by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY 12:16
TURNOVER by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN 12:11
12:11 STEAL by JONES,DEL
FOUL by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN 12:11
SUB OUT by TALBERT,ACE 12:11
SUB IN by PAYNE,VICTOR 12:11
11:52 TURNOVER by JONES,DEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:52
11:52 SUB OUT by JONES,DEL
11:52 SUB IN by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
11:25 FOUL by ZACKERY,JAEDEN
TURNOVER by HARRIS,AIDAN 11:12
10:55 36-57 H21 GOOD JUMPER by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY 10:38 39-57 H 18
ASSIST by HARRIS,AIDAN =
10:27 MISS 3PTR by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN
= REBOUND OFF by ZACKERY,JAEDEN
FOUL by PAYNE,VICTOR 10:21
10:21 MISS FT by ZACKERY,JAEDEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:21 39-58 H 19 GOOD FT by ZACKERY,JAEDEN

GOOD LAYUP by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY(in the paint) 09:53 41-58 H 17
09:38 MISS 3PTR by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY --
SUB OUT by PAYNE,VICTOR 09:31
SUB IN by TALBERT,ACE 09:31
TURNOVER by MONCRIEF,CHRIS 09:21
09:21 SUB OUT by HUNTER,CHASE
09:21 SUB IN by HUNTER,DILLON
09:07 TURNOVER by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN
STEAL by HARRIS,AIDAN 09:07
09:06 FOUL by HUNTER,DILLON
GOOD 3PTR by TALBERT,ACE 08:48 44-58 H 14
FOUL by HARRIS,AIDAN 08:32
08:25 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,DILLON

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,AIDAN --
MISS JUMPER by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN(in the paint) 08:13
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN
08:02 44-61 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN
-- ASSIST by ZACKERY,JAEDEN

08:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:02 SUB OUT by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY
08:02 SUB IN by LAKHIN,VIKTOR

SUB OUT by MONCRIEF,CHRIS 08:02

SUB OUT by HARRIS,AIDAN 08:02

SUB IN by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY 08:02

SUB IN by PINEDO,VALENTINO 08:02

MISS LAYUP by TALBERT,ACE(in the paint) 07:39



-- REBOUND DEF by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN

07:29 TURNOVER by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN
STEAL by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY 07:29
MISS LAYUP by TALBERT,ACE(in the paint) 07:27

== REBOUND DEF by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN
07:15 44-64 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by ZACKERY,JAEDEN
== ASSIST by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN

MISS 3PTR by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN 06:47
== REBOUND DEF by LAKHIN,VIKTOR
FOUL by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY 06:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:40
SUB OUT by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY 06:40
SUB IN by KELLY,DAEMAR 06:40

06:31 44-67 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
= ASSIST by HUNTER,DILLON
MISS JUMPER by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN(in the paint) 05:59
= REBOUND DEF by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN
05:39 44-70 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,DILLON
= ASSIST by ZACKERY,JAEDEN

TURNOVER by KELLY,DAEMAR 05:30
05:30 STEAL by ZACKERY,JAEDEN
FOUL by KELLY,DAEMAR 05:30
05:30 MISS FT by HUNTER,DILLON(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN 05:30
SUB IN by PARKER,RILEY 05:30
05:30 MISS FT by HUNTER,DILLON(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,RILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by PINEDO,VALENTINO(in the paint) 05:19 46-70 H 24
FOUL by PINEDO,VALENTINO 05:06

05:06 46-71 H 25 GOOD FT by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
05:06 46-72 H 26 GOOD FT by HEIDBREDER,JAKE

TURNOVER by PARKER,RILEY 04:37
04:37 STEAL by HUNTER,DILLON
FOUL by KELLY,DAEMAR 04:34
SUB OUT by KELLY,DAEMAR 04:34
SUB IN by WEBB,MILES 04:34

04:34 46-73 H 27 GOOD FT by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN(fastbreak)
04:34 46-74 H 28 GOOD FT by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN(fastbreak)

04:34 SUB OUT by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
04:34 SUB OUT by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN
04:34 SUB IN by HUNTER,CHASE
04:34 SUB IN by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:29
04:08 FOUL by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY
GOOD FT by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY 04:08 47-74 H 27
GOOD FT by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY 04:08 48-74 H 26
03:57 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,DILLON
REBOUND DEF by TALBERT,ACE o
03:41 FOUL by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY
GOOD FT by PINEDO,VALENTINO 03:41 49-74 H25
SUB OUT by TALBERT,ACE 03:41
SUB IN by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY 03:41
GOOD FT by PINEDO,VALENTINO 03:41 50-74 H 24
03:31 50-76 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,CHASE(in the paint)
FOUL by PINEDO,VALENTINO 03:31
03:31 SUB OUT by LAKHIN,VIKTOR
03:31 SUB OUT by ZACKERY,JAEDEN
03:31 SUB IN by THOMAS,ASA
03:31 SUB IN by FOSTER,MYLES
03:31 MISS FT by HUNTER,CHASE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



GOOD FT by WEBB,MILES

SUB OUT by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY

SUB IN by PAYNE,VICTOR

MISS FT by WEBB,MILES

REBOUND OFF by PINEDO,VALENTINO

MISS LAYUP by PINEDO,VALENTINO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY

MISS 3PTR by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY

GOOD LAYUP by PINEDO,VALENTINO(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY
ASSIST by PAYNE,VICTOR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by PINEDO,VALENTINO
SUB IN by HARRIS,AIDAN

GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,MILES(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,AIDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY

GOOD FT by HARRIS,AIDAN
GOOD FT by HARRIS,AIDAN

MISS 3PTR by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY

03:31
03:31
03:31
03:31
03:31
03:31
03:31
03:31
03:31

03:29

03:24
03:23
03:19
02:58

02:34
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:10
01:40
01:25

01:07

00:54
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:39
00:39
00:39

51-76 H 25

53-76 H23
53-78 H 25

56-78 H 22

56-80 H 24

58-80 H 22
58-83 H 25

60-83 H 23

60-85 H 25

61-85 H 24
62-85 H 23
62-88 H 26

FOUL by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY
SUB OUT by HUNTER,CHASE
SUB IN by JONES,DEL

SUB OUT by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY
SUB IN by REEVES,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DEL
TURNOVER by JONES,DEL

GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,DILLON
ASSIST by JONES,DEL

SUB OUT by HUNTER,DILLON
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ASA

SUB OUT by FOSTER,MYLES
SUB OUT by JONES,DEL

SUB OUT by REEVES,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by LAKHIN,VIKTOR

SUB IN by HUNTER,CHASE

SUB IN by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN
SUB IN by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY
SUB IN by ZACKERY,JAEDEN

GOOD LAYUP by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ZACKERY,JAEDEN

GOOD 3PTR by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY
ASSIST by ZACKERY,JAEDEN

GOOD LAYUP by LAKHIN,VIKTOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUNTER,CHASE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by LAKHIN,VIKTOR

SUB OUT by HUNTER,CHASE

SUB OUT by SCHIEFFELIN,IAN
SUB OUT by WIGGINS,CHAUNCEY
SUB OUT by ZACKERY,JAEDEN
SUB IN by THOMAS,ASA

SUB IN by LATIFF,ANDREW

SUB IN by KELLY,MATT

SUB IN by NAUSEEF,DANIEL

SUB IN by ROBERTS,JACKSON
FOUL by ROBERTS,JACKSON

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,ASA
ASSIST by NAUSEEF,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,MATT



